ON the South by property now or late of Edwin 
A. Youst and Jacqueline L. Youst;

ON the East by said North Eighth Street; and
ON the West by Nicolla Street.

CONTAINING in front on said North Eighth 
Street seventeen feet six inches (17’6”) more or 
less, and in depth one hundred fifteen (115’), 
more or less.

THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING 
HOUSE KNOWN AS: 924 North 8th Street, 
Reading, PA 19604

TAX PARCEL #13530752957425
ACCOUNT: 13109775
SEE Deed Book 2530, Page 359
Sold as the property of: Carmen A. Cuesta 

aka Carmen Cuesta and Jairo A.

[...]

feet (50 feet) a central angle of forty degrees 
twenty-seven minutes three seconds a tangent 
distance of eighteen and forty-two hundredths 
feet (18.42 feet) and a distance along the arc of 
thirty-five and thirty hundredths feet (35.30 feet) 
to the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING fourteen thousand three 
hundred eighty-nine and five tenths (14,389.5) 
feet.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 
Michael B. Reppert, by Deed from Associates 
Consumer Discount Company, dated 09/28/1995, 
recorded 10/10/1995 in Book 2673, Page 1236.

BEING KNOWN AS 3631 Orchard Court, 
Reading, PA 19606-2841.

Residential property

[...]

building corner of County and Gray Streets; 
thence extending in a westerly direction along the 
northern building line of County Street, by a line 
making an interior angle of ninety degrees (90 
degrees) with the western building line of Gray 
Street, a distance of one hundred twenty-five and 
no one-hundredths feet (125.00 feet) to a point, 
a corner of property belonging to Jean B. Saylor 
and Josephine A. Saylor, his wife, of which the 
herein described Lot was a part; thence along the 
same the two following courses and distances, 
viz: (1) leaving said building line of County Street

[...]

no one-hundredths feet (70.00 feet) to a point, and 
(2) extending in an easterly direction along the 
northernmost fifteen feet (15 feet) of Lot No. 575 
of said Plan of Lots, by a line making an interior 
angle of ninety degrees (90 degrees) with the last 
described line, a distance of one hundred twenty-
five and no one-hundredths feet (125.00 feet) to a 
point in the western building line of Gray Street; 
thence extending in a southerly direction along 
said building line of Gray Street, by a line making 
an interior angle of ninety degrees (90 degrees) 
with the last described line, a distance of seventy 
and no one-hundredths feet (70.00 feet) to the 
place of Beginning.

CONTAINING IN AREA: Eight thousand 
seven hundred fifty (8,750) square feet.

E X C E P T I N G  T H E R E O U T  A N D 
THEREFROM ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or 
piece of ground, lying on the northern side of 
County Street, 50 feet wide, between Gray and 
Earl Streets, said Lot being composed of the 
western 47-1/2 feet of Lot Nos.

[...]

improvements thereon, located in Tulpehocken 
Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, bounded 
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pipe line of lot of August 
Kalke; thence along the same North twenty-
seven (27) degrees thirty (30) minutes East, one 
hundred seventeen and five tenths (117.5) feet 
to a pipe on the South side of an alley; thence 
along said alley South sixty-two (62) degrees 
thirty (30) minutes East, sixty (60) feet to a pin; 
thence along lot of Robert Gassert, South twenty-
seven (27) degrees thirty (30) minutes West, one 
hundred seventeen and five tenths (117.5) feet to 
a pin; thence along lot of Roy Lutz, of which this 
was a part, North sixty-two (62) degrees thirty 
(30) minutes West, sixty (60) feet to the place 
of beginning.
Containing 7,050 square feet.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which 
Transamerica Financial Consumer Discount

[...]

wide alley, on the East by Hull Street, and on the 
West by property of Paul S. Stiely.

CONTAINING along aforesaid alley and 
property of Frank P Krick two hundred twenty 
(220’) feet along property of Charles Fahrenbach 
forty-seven (47’) feet to a corner of house and 
along lot one hundred sixty-five feet (165’) to 
Stiely property in the rear along Stiely property 
forty feet six inches (40 6”) and in frontage along 
Hull Street thirty-two feet one inch (32’ 1”).

THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING 
HOUSE KNOWN AS: 46 South Hull Street, 
Reading, PA 19608 a/k/a 46 South Hull Street,